



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
20
[3441]**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 46 of 2025

Smt. Musunuru Pushpa Latha and
another

...Applicants

Vs.

M/s. Vertex Nirman LLP and another

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicants : Sri B. Pavan representing Sri Kilaru
Nithin Krishna

Advocate for Respondents : --

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 13th February 2026

P C :

Await service of notice.

List on 10.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

AMD