

APHC010331412025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-42
[3574]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 46 of 2025

Smt. Musunuru Pushpa Latha and others

...Applicants

Vs.

M/s. Vertex Nirman LLP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicants:

Mr. Kilaru Nithin Krishna

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. Rambabu Koppineedi

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 1st May, 2026.

P C :

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for one last opportunity to file counter-affidavit. May do so within two weeks.

At request, adjourned to 19.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN