

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 46 of 2025**

Smt. Musunuru Pushpa Latha, and Others

...Applicant(s)

Vs.

M/s Vertex Nirman LLP and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. B. Pavan representing Mr. Kilaru
Nithin Krishna

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Raviteja Talaseela representing
Mr. Rambabu Koppineedi**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL****DATE : 19th June 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents submits that counter filed on behalf of respondent No.2 has been returned with certain objections, and undertakes to re-present the same after curing defects within a week.

List on 03.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

akn