



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-63
[3574]**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 46 of 2025

Smt. Musunuru Pushpa Latha and another ...Applicants

Vs.

M/s. Vertex Nirman LLP and another ...Respondents

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. B. Pavan appearing vice
Mr. Kilaru Nithin Krishna

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. M. R. K. Chakravarthy appearing
vice Mr. Rambabu koppineedi

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 10th July 2026

P C :

Counter on behalf of respondent No.2 stands filed.

Learned counsel for applicant prays for some time to address arguments.

List on 21.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

kbs